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F7 92 |arq § a1 fafaezs 1 w7 § F7
A4y gvir FAT ifey B zg o7 T
#dr 9% *F 1 AFT £ 1 AT 7Y g2
sarg § ¥ fF zaan A o gd oar ad
THF A A H JF AN § A1 T gamar
g fr wre A1 oY sygear 7 foan Ha
FAT ANET & fad AT g FT F s
F 9 wEF € @ @ 9w ot 7
wrgw ady € f Taar #1€ wme Fgr a7
R gg ar 3y | zafad & sy faasw
Al § 5 =% f/0 o wS sugwdr
F7 AT AATHAT W77 FT K18 5T TETE |

SHRI A. D. MANI: Sir, may I ask the Minister whether 1t is a fact that the so-called Geneials of the Nagaland Army and their soldiers are not part of any regular military formation ? They do not wear any military uniform. They call themselves

Generals and soldiers and appear to be fugitives of India in Nagaland.

SHRI DINESH SINGH: I said at the very beginning that we do not recognise any Generals or anv Ministers of the Underground Nagas.

TR w1 qAFA
*197. sftfigwavam :
o Wi AFIAT ¢
o SHTEFE ARG A1ER ¢
w gre¥ fag werdl
o v Fag aat:
it S WANET
H IEA MR AA ¢
FITNIA AR Tg FA(T 1 FAT T4 56
(F) 1934 T AT 1 FF%qT, 1947
&1 WA ® dgFa T fFaar Faar ar
#z 7@ aag fwae g, v
(w) =fe o7 ST sFey § #1E v
g a1 ferar feaar 3 ) 39F F17a7 a7 farga sivT a2, 4w
(T) wRE ¥ FOT & qARA TEA foraar a1 AT wig feqar g ¢
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§AREA OF INDIA

¥197. SHRI PITAMBER D.AS:*
DR. BHAI MAHAVIR.
SHRI J. P. YADAV:

SHRI SUNDAR SINGH BHAN-
DARI

SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA:
SHRI PREM MANOHAR:
SHRI RATTAN LAL JAIN:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be plecased to state:

(a) the total area of India as in 1934 as on 1st November, 1947 and today;

(b) 1f there is a difference in these three figures, what is the extent of the difference and the reasons therefor i detail; and

(c) the total area of Indian islands in the past and at present?]

aafrs-Frd w5 (N Tem Fag) © (F)
R (@) 1934 § 9§ FAT F FIGq0T
FAFA & ¥AWT W F A JAGT
48,81,339. 3 37 fwaAyzT ar 1 W
F faarsd 1 ST F qUg FawF 7 A fav & fzare «TEr 927 1 1 749, 1947
Fidawa F aiwst T g 98 aamar
AT AT | ATET &1 ATA17 TTFT 32,68,090
a7 fearize g | T aAT s wer ag & fa
1934 / Wi & S3or ¥ afvaga g oo
g ot aFequr #y fafar zaw gr vf € 4

(W) 1931+ & AFST ¥ AN v A
wam ¥ afaew S E 1 TF dAwA T fmdw fras = % oo faom & foreqm waaw fmac w @ &

§{THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI DINESH SINGH) :
(a) and (b) The total area of India as in 1934, according to the then programme of survey, was 48,81,339+3 sq. kilometres.
Following the Partition of India new area figures had to be worked out. The arca figures have not becen computed as on 15t November, 1947. The present area of India is given as 32,68.090 sq. kilometres.

tTransferred from the 26th February 1969, $#The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Pitamber Das.

f 1 Lnglish translation,
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The difference is due to changes in the territory of India since 1934, and improved techniques of survey.

(c) The figures for 1934 do not give all the island areas separately. Detailed aerial surveys are now being conducted to ascertain the areas accurately.]

s faregT ara : s0e, o S dE]d g5 2 TaF IAR AT oET st

The total area of Indian islands in the past and at present.

ft femr fag : 97 soft w3 fn foedy
# fF zger ol T |=wo 8 @/ 2

»t farFaT g AXT GET g oFar
#Hf5r | Tell me the number of these

islands.

=N fodz fag ¢ @mr TAET H AT
AT 3 AFAIG 9T AT AT TWE TO
B2, TT 98, TS WAl AZA AT TIE aga ¥ & w7 ww fedew wF w1 vRT g\ ¥ g9 favxw gary wre § for
§IZ M FT L ITE | A o apfi
JT AW eTAT T 2 ovEad fewrw ¥
7z, .

SHRI PTTAMBER DAS: You can give me any figure without fear of a contradiction.

)\ femr fog -
T A0

Hq ot zEFET AT

=N TRATRTR ¢ AT, T UF AR

AIF ETE. ..

A fedmfag : 71,3008

M YRR : AN, § 7F cyFeqr
FT T AI9H T FEGT FIAT 7T B )
ZHTYT CHIET 1% ATEX 77 § fF v oy wET & AW 93 Fear sfAT & 5 owrw
Y T Amr 7Y 2 st W # A
w1 gqae soft 21 =1 0 WA AT a7
IR 2T A G, 7102 317 &7 2 A7 7rfn-
7 AT A FY 92wt 390 @ gfE
fader ady & 7z war fF 32t wvars

[RAJYA SABHA]
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a1 A &Y W@ &, g3 I AR GF
fir gad) 3o frady wr §, swlwd gEl {yrS A g4 F % @ 1 Al q
s ag fHdza wear wRm § B A
Ry & AErias § W Tw arfaw1 T o4 @aw ¥ ALY FE AR |
e #y fafea Ay & o 3T g0
F1 AT §, A WIHIT AT A afe |
T AU TR 92 Al aArn Awd
2 Faife gaeT QI 947 g f@ 99 &
TS H S 14 g A HE AR UER
Ty i 7 ;A Ad) T i AT Wi
A F Fay o faaedr wHe TE, IFI T
T e & ai Ag faar @ - qEE
mz & fr Tro mifga ¥ #NF F 99T
§ @ omW # oo v A fqaig gur @
A1 Q¥ F1 0 HEI T AN AE G
¥ Her qEvem w f7ar 2

A fedm fag : sisaar wgwEA, FW AW
¥ fauq & 4 facge a7 97 g W@ 8
fr zq w78 T I AT AT AT G 8, 399
FEAz A AAAN LV WA A
A ¥ faar o g aed AT faege @7 garfra & 1 72 =% WEC WEF
Tz T 7z z...

MR. CHAIRMAN: It is wrong, it is wrong. Mr. Rajnarain, if you have used the word “traitor’, it is wrong.

% TR : IHFT qadq 45 & %
Y fe¥er faz =2 @ a7 a1 = |gq 21
Tt SI9 S FiA AW ey 1 wdr weRa = qgi Fwel fF owwa &t A zw Ry fRaar 2, TawT wIAw g T .

S o Ao WAF : ALY FgT &
SHRI OM MEHTA: Vhat s the point of order
sy T 2fER F ogaa uw
“1934 ¥ #IT 1 H9EX, 1947 F1
WA F1 f3%a T fwaar (was o=
Av 7 gay T+ g,
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TIFT F1 gaarar Arfgd fF o a7 a9 gfiq wive Tt fa=r 7 T Gawa e
g oY =@ Avg 0 OW IALT GIHICHT gl go0 arfgd for waworz @rd |

(Interruption)

HIT AT FT A AT AT TE T
FAF & | ZH 9T A6 AW F AMEF §
AT o 37 gATYN § | JwTT = feaa fag
g andr &, g qLET o Aor W T
&1 #E f A e 7 A #
fewrsm % 97 @ift § o aw w8
qeR qrarsl #r fgwraw Ady FT g
Mague @R, ..

SHR1 DINESH SINGH: I do not know why the honourable Member is making a deliberate attempt to confuse the whole issue. He is deliberately wanting to derive some kind of an advantage for himself and his party. I do not know why?
That is not the issue. What I have been asked is not the border delineation. I have been asked what the arca of India is on a particular date, and I have given the reply. Then I have been asked a3 to what is the number of islands that are under our territorial waters. I explained to the honourable Member and he was trying to understand when this honourable Member tried to get up and confuse the issue. There are many islands big and small, some just jutting out of the watcrs, certain islands along our coast, some near and some at a little distance, and we arc making an accurate survey of all of them. But this does not mean that we are not conscious of our territories, that we are not conscious of our territorial waters. |

(Interruptions)

s\ TREEa e, fE5Road sae
gAT | WIRT F wiw I femy g@w &,
WA & ZET FY A7 F90E, GHH0 AT T
QT QI T &1 AA Jq IF AT A AT
FIX A OGN IATLA SN avq 1 =W
TFT fFT war steam FT @ ¥ AN fRaRE. ..

SHRI M. M. DHARIA: Mr. Chairman,
Sir, I am here to support some part of the point of order of Mr. Rajnarain, not the whole of it. His charges against the Minds-
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ter that he is unpatriotic and all that, they are not proper charges. It i3 not fair. . .

SHRI RAJNARAIN: It is for the Chairman to decide.

MR. CHAIRMAN: We shoulgl not make allegations of character which ‘do not deserve to be made. I would like you to enhance yourself in your own mind by not going this way and making some charges. You are putting no doubt important questions; but making charges saying that one is a traitor and all that, that yvlll take away the importance of the question.

S| TRATTROT : ST ST FT ..

SHRI M. M. DHARIA: Mr. Chairman, on a point of order. I am not yielding.

o\ TmAemer ¢ AW, HY 9T E@
gd &, ar oft g afrar A3 ga w1 A
g gz fRAzT FTegrg 1 ..

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please sit down, please sit down. Mr. Rajnarain, , .

Y @AY ¢ AT FAAT E, AT
ATTA F Twereafd g, HIHRl g G g, Wk d qg AAd ¥ fag q@T adl g far s 'Q'Wﬁ ST X AT E | (Intrruption)
Tafad & gz Faar Figar g e sgh dor v
| AT qGT 7 TF F¥ AT 9T TEA(L .-

MR. CHAIRMAN: I want to tell you this. Mr. Rajnarain’s question may be relevant, but unnecessarily his calling Members by names takes away the dignity.
Apart from that, all arc honourable Members here and are patriots belonging to all parties. Therc is 20 question about it.

SHRI M. M. DHARIA: Sir, I said I am supporting part of the point of order raised by Mr, Rajnarain, We expect and this House expects from the honourable Minister that the Government should be in a position to know what are the number of islands which belong to this country of ours. Now he is saying.'We are making a survey”. This shows that the Government is still not aware what our own territory is. 1 feel, Sir, that it is a very serious matter. Instead of making any such statcment today let the honourable Minister take his time, but we would like to know what the exact number of our islands is, By this time the Government should bhe in a position to know what the number of our islands is. It reflects seriously on the Government.

SHRI DINESH SINGH: Now that the honourable Member has given me another opportunity to clarify the position, so far as the boundary of ..

SHRI PITAMBER DAS:
put my question,

Sir, let me

MR. CHAIRMAN: Let him explain.
1 shall allow you.

SHRI DINESH SINGH: So far as the the boundary of a country along the water is concerned, it is the territorial water, not the line linking islands. The islands falling within our territorial waters are our islands.
1 was trying tosay ... (Interruptions) ...
I had tried to mention that we have about 1,300 islands. Some are very small, some are big. Depending upon our resources, we have been trying to make a more accurate survey of this and therefore I wanted to leave this position in the minds of Members that these are there. Some of them are just rocks jutting out and there are islands with specific areas.
We are going into it with the latest techniques available. We are going to make a survey as in the case of land. It is a process in which the latest technological development is employed like acrial photography, to assess more accurately, but according to our present estimates, 1 said we have 1300 islands in our territorial waters.

SHRI M. M. DHARIA: My point
of order remains. There are countries like Ceylon which are, that way, within the territorial waters also and naturally we should be in a position to know the exact number of islands within our jurisdiction and from that point of view I wanted exact information from the Minister.

SHRI DINESH SINGH: That is what
I was trying to say. We have the Islands of the Andamans and the Nicobar Islands.
They also create territorial waters around them. Therefore cach small island has to be measured and has to be assessed. That is why I said that while we have an idea of our boundary as such, the exact number, according to us, is this. As more survey is carried out we may have a more specific number.

SHRI PITAMBER DAS: What was the number of islands that we inherited in 19477 You may be still finding out, I can unerstand that. But what was the number that we inherited in 19477

[RAJYA SABH\]
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SHRI DINESH SINGH: We did not inherit. They were our islands. Where is the question of inheritance? You say as if somebody gave them to us. That is not the position.

SHRI PITAMBER DAS: The British Government, when it quit office, left certain things for us. I want to know what was the number when they left this country in 19477 It is 21 years now. Let us know the number at that time.

SHRI DINESH SINGH: I cannot say what was the number when the British left because we have now a more accurate assessment of our position in the sea.

MR. CHAIRMAN : The whole trouble is this. There are nearly g Members who have put this question. Those who are not here in the list a1e taking a greater part than those who have put the question originallv.

#f\ NATFaR T4 : F qg AT AAF. -

SHRI ARJUN ARORA: He has
put half a dozen questions. Your rule is only twa questions,

MR. CHAIRMAN: It is an exceptional matter wheremm so many pcople got up and therefore, 1 am lenient to see that enough time is given.

SHRI PITAMBER DAS:
ves the importance of the

That pro-
question.

% @g ger Argar g fr ot wd A
U W E. ..

MR. CHAIRMAN: I would suggest that this is a matter where there seems to be some confusion and in order that the Government may reply properly about it, if necessary I shall put in some time for it to know exactly the position of the Government. In a confused state if we give information it 1s dangerous for us.

SHRI DINESH SINGH: With due respect, may I say that the Government is not confused in this issue.

MR. CHAIRMAN: ‘There 1s some confusion on account of the various questions.

SHRI PI'TAMBER DAS:
are confusing.

The replies.
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SHRI RAJNARAIN: On a point of explanation. #fam, ’ﬁqi, ATTRT gz
FgEA AT fF T FHIT B WIE, zofan sy o wer o aw § feemm
g wfge

SHRI AKBAR ALI KHAN: Mr. Das

is on his legs.

MR. CHAIRMAN: There is no imputation at all against the Government.
Since some confusion arose here out of so many questions and supplementaries, I wanted that we should guard ourselves in a question like this. Next question.

DR. BHAI MAHAVIR: There are certain - things which we want clarified.

MR. CHAIRMAN: On a question like this, you go and talk to the Minister and he will be glad to discuss it with you. There is no confusion on the part of the Government or the Minister; but the overall confusion is there.

SHRI PITAMBER DAS: There is confusion in the reply.

S T@mTREw ¢ s 7 fafaet
TERYST § a1 agr ?

MANUFACTURE OF ART SILK YARN AND
NyroN YArRN

*290. SHRI A. G. KULKARNI: Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE AND
SUPPLY be pleased to state :

(a) the capacity for which licences were granted upto the 31st December, 1968 to manufacture Art silk yarn and nylon yarn and the names of the {irms to which they were granted and their capacity;

(b} whether these firms are supplied with imported raw material, and if so, the value of such a supply made during the years 1966-67 and 1967-68; and

(c) whether there is any control on the distribution of the end products?

THE MINISTER OF FOREIGN TRA-
DE AND SUPPLY (SHRI B. R. BHA.
GAT), : (a) A statement giving the rcquired information is laid on the Table of the House. 3

(b) Yes, Sir. The value of the import Ircences for raw material issued in 1966-67 and 1967-68 is as under:
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Year Art Silk Nylon
Yarn Yarn
Rs, Rs.
1966-67 5,52,25,000  1,10,48,000
1967-68 10,91,96,000 2,11,5%,000
(c) No, Sir.
STATEMENT
Name of the Unit Licensed capacity
(Million
Kgs./An-
num)
Rayon Filamen! Yarn:
1. M/s. Travancore Rayon 5°50
2. M/s, National Rayon 9°00
3. M/s, Kesoram Rayons 4°00
4. M/s, Century Rayons 7° 40
5. M/s. J. K. Rayons . 4°00
6. M/s. Indian Rayons 4°00
7. Mys. Baroda Rayons 3+00
8. Mjs, South India Viscose 4°00
40°90
Aeetate Ravon:
t. M/s Sirsilk G+ 00
Nylon Yarn:
. M. . K. Synthetics 2°20
2. M3, Nirlon Synthetlcs &
Fibres 2°50
3. M/s. Garware Nylons 076
4. M/s. Modipon i-8o
5. M/s. Century Enka 0+ 70%
6. M/s. Arthur Impnrt & Export 1 10%
7. M/s. Gujarat Polyamldcs 1-8o*
8. M/s. Stretch Fibres 0+ 54%
9. M/s, Shree Ram 5ilk Mills 1-00%
Ty - 12'4.0

i *N. B.—Units mentioned at S. Nos,

; 5 6.%.8 & 9 are not in production

